PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Galina V. Mukamolova	03/03/2000
Arseny S. Kaprelyants	03/03/2000
Michael Young	03/03/2000
Douglas B. Kell	03/03/2000
Danielle I. Young	03/03/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Wales, Aberystwyth
Street Address:	King Street
Internal Address:	Old College
City:	Aberystwyth, Ceredigion
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SY23 2AX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11978257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)607-9200 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-449-6500 Phone:

Email: tlange@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Laccotripe Zacharakis, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: 265 Franklin Street Address Line 2: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 118160-00302

PATENT

REEL: 025802 FRAME: 0861

501437265

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Laccotripe Zacharakis, Ph.D.
Total Attachments: 1 source=1889_001#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025802 FRAME: 0862 Whereas, t/We, GALINA V MUKAMOLOVA of UL. OKTYABRSKAYA, 29-392, G. ZHELEZNODOROZHNII MOSCOW REGION, RUSSIA; ARSENY S KAPRELYANTS OF Apartment 28, 38/1 ACADEMICIAN ANOCHIN STREET, MOSCOW 117602, RUSSIA; DANIELLE I YOUNG OF BELLE VUE, LLANILAR, CEREDIGION SY23 4PG, GREAT BRITAIN; DOUGLAS B KELL UF SYMLOG HOUSE, CWM SYMLOG, CEREDIGION SY23 3HA, GREAT BRITAIN; MICHAEL YOUNG OF BELLE VUE, LLANILAR, CEREDIGION, SY23 4PG, GREAT BRITAIN, have invented certain improvements in:-BACTERIAL PHEREMONES AND USES THEREFOR

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on 19; and

Whereas, THE UNIVERSITY OF WALES, ABERYSWYTH of Old College, King Street, Aberyswyth, SY23 2AX, Great Britain

(assignee), desires

to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, Galina V. Mukamolova; Arseny S Kaprelyants; hereby sell, assign and Danielle I Young; Douglas B Kell and Michael Young transfer to the aforesaid THE UNIVERSITY OF WALES, ABERYSWYTH (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

WITNESS:	
CA Caspert & G. Mukamoloria	
Galina V Mukamolova	
Arseny Kaprelyants Young	
Danielle I Young Y. CA Gubert Vaforblog	
CA Cubert Dolglas B Kell	

PATENT REEL: 025802 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 02/14/2011